Moandmkaumnm

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.6

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.8

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.8

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.8

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.8 TD

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa 4Yactb (GBC,
GBG)2.3D

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.6

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 1.6

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i KAT

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.8 i XR 4x4

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.9i XR 4x4

lon

01.1987 - 02.1993

05.1988 - 02.1993

10.1987 - 05.1988

01.1987 - 05.1988

01.1987 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 09.1989

10.1989 - 02.1993

01.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

06.1989 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 08.1988

08.1988 - 02.1993

[euratennb

1.6 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

2.0 6eH3uH

1.8 TD Ounsenb

2.3 D nzenb

1.6 i 6eH3uH

1.6 6eH3uH

2.0 i KAT 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.8 i XR 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9i XR 4x4 6eH3uH

Nn.C.
(kB)

(59)

105
(77)

100
(74)

115
(85)

120
(88)

150
(110)

150
(110)

Bua
cbopku

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb



FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.9i XR 4x4

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.9i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.8 i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.8 i XR 4x4

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC,
GBG) 2.0i DOHC

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.6

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.8

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.8

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.8

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.8 TD

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.3 D

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.6

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 1.6

08.1988 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

06.1989 - 02.1993

06.1989 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

12.1991 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

05.1988 - 02.1993

10.1987 - 09.1989

01.1987 - 05.1988

01.1987 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 09.1989

10.1989 - 02.1993

01.1988 - 02.1993

2.9i XR 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.8 i 6eH3uH

2.8 i XR 4x4 6eH3uH

2.0 i DOHC 6eHsunH

1.6 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

2.0 6eH3uH

1.8 TD Ounsenb

2.3 D nzenb

1.6 i 6eH3uH

1.6 6eH3uH

145
(107)

145
(107)

109
(80)

125
(92)

100
(74)

143
(105)

146
(107)

115
(85)

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb
HaKMoHHas

3aHaA
YyacTb

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH



FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0 i KAT

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0 4x4

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.9

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0 4x4

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.9 4x4

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.9 4x4

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.9

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.8 i

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0i DOHC

FORD SIERRA (GBG, GB4) 2.0

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC)
2.8 XR4i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC)
2.8 XR 4x4

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC)
1.6

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC)
2.8 XR4i

FORD SIERRA HaknoHHasa 3agHssa Yactb (GBC)
2.8 XR4i

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1990 - 02.1993

01.1990 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 12.1989

01.1990 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

08.1987 - 02.1993

12.1991 - 02.1993

07.1989 - 12.1992

08.1982 - 12.1986

02.1985 - 12.1986

08.1984 - 12.1986

08.1982 - 12.1986

08.1982 - 12.1986

2.0 i KAT 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 4x4 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.9 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9 i 6eH3uH

2.8 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i DOHC 6eHsunH

2.0 6eH3uH

2.8 XR4i 6eH3uH

2.8 XR 4x4 6eH3uH

1.6 6eH3uH

2.8 XR4i 6eH3uH

2.8 XR4i 6eH3uH

100
(74)

115
(85)

120
(88)

120
(88)

145
(107)

100
(74)

125
(92)

150
(110)

145
(107)

150
(110)

143
(105)

115
(85)

109
(80)

150
(110)

150
(110)

143
(105)

146
(107)

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb



FORD SIERRA HaknoHHaga 3agHssa Yactb (GBC)
2.8 XR 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNC) 2.8 XR4i

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNC) 2.8 XR4i

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNC) 2.8 i 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNC) 2.8 i 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 1.8

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 1.8

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.0

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.0 i KAT

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 1.8 TD

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.3 D

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 1.6

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 1.6 i

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.0 i

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.0 i

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.0 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 1.6

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.8 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.9 4x4

09.1983 - 12.1986

08.1982 - 12.1986

08.1982 - 12.1986

08.1982 - 12.1986

08.1982 - 12.1986

05.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 05.1988

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1988 - 02.1993

10.1989 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

05.1989 - 02.1993

02.1990 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 08.1988

08.1988 - 02.1993

2.8 i XR 4x4 6eH3uH

2.8 XR4i 6eH3uH

2.8 XR4i 6eH3uH

2.8 i 4x4 6eH3unH

2.8 i 4x4 6eH3unH

1.8 6eH3uH

1.8 6eH3uH

2.0 6eH3uH

2.0 i KAT 6eH3uH

1.8 TD Ounsenb

2.3 D nzenb

1.6 6eH3uH

1.6 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 4x4 6eH3uH

1.6 6eH3uH

2.8 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9 4x4 6eH3uH

146
(107)

143
(105)

146
(107)

143
(105)

146
(107)

105
(77)

100
(74)

115
(85)

120
(88)

120
(88)

150
(110)

145
(107)

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

yHUBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.0 i

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.9

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.0 i

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.0 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.9 i

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.9 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.8 i

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.8 i

FORD SIERRA yHuepcan (BNG) 2.8 i 4x4

FORD SIERRA yHuBepcan (BNG) 2.0 i DOHC

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.0 i

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.0 16V

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.9 24V

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.5TD

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.9 i

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.3 16V

FORD SCORPIO Il (GFR, GGR) 2.5TD

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.0

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.0

i 16V

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.9

01.1987 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

05.1989 - 02.1993

05.1989 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

08.1988 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

01.1987 - 02.1993

12.1991 - 02.1993

10.1994 - 08.1998

10.1994 - 08.1998

10.1994 - 08.1998

10.1994 - 08.1998

02.1995 - 08.1998

06.1996 - 08.1998

09.1996 - 08.1998

10.1994 - 08.1998

10.1994 - 08.1998

10.1994 - 08.1998

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.9 6eH3nH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0 4x4 6eH3uH

2.9 i 6eH3uH

2.9 4x4 6eH3uH

2.8 i 6eH3uH

2.8 i 6eH3uH

2.8 i 4x4 6eH3unH

2.0 i DOHC 6eHsunH

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.9i 24V 6eH3nH

2.5 TD Ounzenb

2.9 i 6eH3uH

2.3i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5 TD Ounzenb

2.0 i 6eH3uH

2.0i 16V 6eH3unH

2.9i 24V 6eH3nH

100
(74)

145
(107)

125
(92)

125
(92)

150
(110)

150
(110)

143
(105)

146
(107)

146
(107)

115
(85)

115
(85)

136
(100)

207
(152)

115
(85)

150
(110)

147
(108)

125
(92)

115
(85)

136
(100)

207

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



i 24V

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.5
D

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.9
i

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.3
i 16V

FORD SCORPIO Il ynusepcan (GNR, GGR) 2.5

D

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.4 16V

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.6 16V

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.8 16V

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 2.0 16V

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.8 DI / TDDi

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.8 TDCi

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.8 TDCi

FORD FOCUS (DAW, DBW) 1.6 16V Flexifuel

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.4 16V
FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.6 16V

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.8 16V

10.1994 - 08.1998

02.1995 - 08.1998

06.1996 - 08.1998

09.1996 - 08.1998

10.1998 - 11.2004

10.1998 - 11.2004

10.1998 - 11.2004

10.1998 - 11.2004

10.1998 - 11.2004

08.1999 - 11.2004

03.2001 - 11.2004

08.2002 - 11.2004

01.2002 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

2.5 TD Ounzenb

2.9 i 6eH3uH

2.3i 16V 6eH3unH

2.5 TD Ounzenb

1.4 16V OeH3unH

1.6 16V OeH3uH

1.8 16V OeH3unH

2.0 16V OeH3uH

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi

Ousenb

1.8 DI/ TDDi Qnsenb

1.8 TDCi Ausenb

1.8 TDCi Ausenb

1.6 16V Flexifuel
BeH3nH/aTaHon

1.4 16V OeH3unH

1.6 16V OeH3uH

1.8 16V OeH3uH

(152)

115
(85)

150
(110)

147
(108)

125
(92)

75
(55)

100
(74)

115
(85)

131
(96)

90
(66)

115
(85)

100
(74)

102
(75)

100
(74)

115
(85)

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb
HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb
HaKMoHHas

3aHaA
yacTb

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan



FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 2.0 16V

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.8 Turbo DI/

TDDi

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.8 DI / TDDi

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.8 TDCi

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.8 TDCi

FORD FOCUS yHusepcan (DNW) 1.6 16V
Flexifuel

FORD FOCUS cepnaH (DFW) 1.4 16V

FORD FOCUS cepnaH (DFW) 1.6 16V

FORD FOCUS cepnaH (DFW) 1.8 16V

FORD FOCUS cepgaH (DFW) 2.0 16V

FORD FOCUS cenaH (DFW) 1.8 Turbo DI/
TDDi

FORD FOCUS cepa+ (DFW) 1.8 TDCi

FORD FOCUS cepa+ (DFW) 1.8 TDCi

FORD FOCUS cepaH (DFW) 1.8 Turbo DI/

TDDi

FORD FIESTA V (JH_, JD_) ST150

FORD FIESTA VI 1.6 Ti

FORD FIESTA VI 1.4 TDCi

FORD FIESTA VI 1.25

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

08.1999 - 11.2004

03.2001 - 11.2004

08.2002 - 11.2004

01.2002 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

02.1999 - 11.2004

03.2001 - 11.2004

08.2002 - 11.2004

08.2001 - 03.2005

03.2005 - 06.2008

12.2010 - .

07.2010 - .

06.2008 - .

2.0 16V OeH3unH

1.8 Turbo DI/ TDDi
Ousenb

1.8 DI/ TDDi Qnsenb

1.8 TDCi Ausenb

1.8 TDCi Ausenb

1.6 16V Flexifuel
BeH3nH/aTaHon

1.4 16V OeH3unH

1.6 16V OeH3unH

1.8 16V OeH3unH

2.0 16V OeH3uH

1.8 Turbo DI/ TDDi
Ousenb

1.8 TDCi Ausenb

1.8 TDCi Ausenb

1.8 Turbo DI / TDDi

Ousenb

ST150 6eH3unH

1.6 Ti 6eH3uH

1.4 TDCi Ousenb

1.25 6eH3uH

131
(96)

115
(85)

100
(74)

102
(75)

100
(74)

115
(85)

131
(96)

115
(85)

100
(74)

150
(110)

134
(99)

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

yHuBepcan

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

cefaH

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb



FORD FIESTA VI 1.4

FORD FIESTA VI 1.4 TDCi

FORD FIESTA VI 1.6 TDCi

FORD FIESTA VI 1.4 LPG

FORD FIESTA VI 1.6 TDCi

FORD FIESTA VI 1.0

FORD FIESTA VI 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA VI 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA VI 1.6 Ti

FORD FIESTA VI 1.0

FORD FIESTA VI 1.5 TDCi

FORD FIESTA VI 1.4 LPG

FORD FIESTA VI 1.6 ST

FORD FIESTA VI 1.0 Sport

FORD FIESTA VI 1.5 TDCi

06.2008 - .

01.2009 - .

06.2008 - .

01.2009 - .

02.2010 - .

01.2013 -.

01.2013 -.

09.2012 - .

09.2012 - .

10.2012 -.

09.2012 - .

01.2009 - .

03.2013 -.

05.2014 - .

05.2015 - .

1.4 6eH3uH

1.4 TDCi Ouzenb

1.6 TDCi Ouzenb

1.4 LPG
BeHsnH/aBToras (Ipg)

1.6 TDCi Ouzenb

1.0 6eH3uH

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.6 Ti 6eH3uH

1.0 6eH3uH

1.5 TDCi Ousenb

1.4 LPG
BeHsnH/aBToras (Ipg)

1.6 ST 6eH3uH

1.0 Sport 6eH3uH

1.5 TDCi Ousenb

100
(74)

125
(92)

105
(77)

80
(59)

182
(134)

140
(103)

95
(70)

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aaHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
yacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA
YyacTb

HaKMoHHas
3aHaA



FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.4 TDCi

FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.6 ST

FORD FIESTA VI Van 1.0 EcoBoost

FORD FIESTA ceagaH 1.25

07.2010 - .

09.2012 - .

05.2014 - .

01.2013 -.

01.2013 -.

03.2013 -.

10.2012 -.

10.2012 -.

1.4 TDCi Ousenb

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.6 ST 6eH3uH

1.0 EcoBoost 6eH3uH

1.25 6eH3uH

125
(92)

140
(103)

65
(48)

100
(74)

182
(134)

80
(59)

60
(44)

4YacTb

dyproH

dyproH

dyproH

dyproH

dyproH

dyproH

dyproH

cefaH



